

## **100% MARGIN BONUS PROMOTION**

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**





## Terms and Conditions of the 100% Margin Bonus

1. The "Promotion" offer is valid from 04.10 until 31.12.2016 (hereinafter- "Promotion Period") including those days.

2. The "100% Margin Bonus" promotion (hereinafter - Promotion) is applicable only for fully verified clients at FxGrow.

3. In order to receive the Margin Bonus the Client should open a new live trading account denominated in USD/EUR and send its number via e-mail to his/hers Personal Account manager or to info@fxgrow.com with a "Margin bonus" in subject line.

4. Prior to funding the account the Client should receive an email from FxGrow confirming his new account is participating in the "Promotion". FxGrow shall e-mail such confirmation within 24h after receiving the 'margin bonus" email application.

5. Once the new trading account is confirmed to participate in the Promotion the Client should fund it with a minimum amount of 100 USD/Euro during the "Promotion Period".

6. Client by funding trading account during the "Promotion Period", acknowledges that he has read and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions as well as by FxGrow Trading Terms and Conditions.

7. The "Promotion" is limited to one account per Client and applicable only for the first deposit that is equal or greater than 100 USD/Euro made during the "Promotion Period".

8. The Margin Bonus cannot exceed 5,000 USD.

9. Bonuses cannot be separately transferred between, or from Eligible Clients' real trading Accounts with FxGrow.

10. The expiry date for the Margin Bonus is set to 31.12.2016.

11. The Margin Bonus increases the margin, cannot be used for trading, or/and cannot be withdrawn.

12. The Margin Bonus can be converted to cash based on the traded volume, in such each 1 USD requires 1 completed trading lot on forex and precious metals pairs. The maximum payout cannot exceed 5,000 USD per Client.

13. Once granted, the Margin Bonus cannot be transferred to any other FxGrow trading account.

14. FxGrow reserves the right at its sole discretion, to decline registration of any applicant in the Promotion without any justifications and the right to disqualify any applicant in the Promotion who interferes with the process of the Promotion, or breaches its terms and/or any of the "FxGrow Terms and Conditions' set forth on FxGrow website/Secure Area. Under no conditions shall FxGrow be held responsible for any consequences of any Promotion cancelation or decline.

15. Subject to all existing FxGrow terms and conditions.

16. The "Promotion" cannot be combined with any other promotional offers issued by the Company.





17. Company has the right to change the present Terms and Conditions or terminate the "Promotion" at any time without a prior notice.

18. The Client acknowledges that trading leveraged products such as Forex and CFD's involves substantial risk of loss and may not be suitable for all investors. Therefore, you should not risk more than you are prepared to lose.

Risk Warning

Trading leveraged products such as Forex, CFDs and binary options, involves substantial risk of loss and may not be suitable for all investors, since leverage can work both to your advantage and disadvantage. As a result, trading such products is risky and you may lose all of your invested capital. Therefore, you should not risk more than you are prepared to lose. Before deciding to trade, you need to ensure that you understand the risks involved taking into account your investment objectives and level of experience. Seek independent advice, if necessary. Please read FxGrow's full Risk Disclosure Statement.

Arc. Makariou C 59, Steratzias Court Block A, Office 14 4003 Limassol, Cyprus